

ARKANSAS SENATE
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 100

"AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE ADULT MALTREATMENT ACT."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 100.

Amend Senate Bill No. 100 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 28 through 31 and substitute the following:

(10) "Neglect" means ~~acts or omissions by an endangered adult; for example, self neglect or intentional acts or omissions by a caregiver responsible for the care and supervision of an endangered or impaired adult constituting:~~

(A) An act or omission by an endangered or impaired adult, including self-neglect; or

(B) An intentional act or omission by a caregiver responsible for the care and supervision of an endangered or impaired adult constituting:

AND

Page 1, line 32, delete "(A)" and substitute "~~(A)~~(i)"

AND

Page 1, line 35, delete "(B)" and substitute "~~(B)~~(ii)"

AND

Page 2, line 2, delete "(C)" and substitute "~~(C)~~(iii)"

AND

Page 2, line 4, delete "(D)" and substitute "~~(D)~~(iv)"

AND

Page 3, delete line 8 and substitute the following:
"cause a report to be made within twenty-four (24) hours or on the next business day, whichever is earlier."



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Salmon
BBC/BBC - 01-26-2005 12:50
BBC109

Secretary

